AHB
W\Q
&
ﬂa|§ w

31st BULGARIA May 9-10 %
Devin/Devinska River

31st World Championship Trout with Natural Baits for Nations 2025
Devinska River - Devin

FINAL NATION RANKING

S
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Date 10-05-2025
Organization Bulgarian Federation

1 Italy i1l - s e e LLL gl
. R T A S )
3 France T III 21. 87 188 113 113 22?3 1112_-81,2:51;5--1111'?5
4 Croatia E 32 112 103 | 56 . 56 :::: ___.1211;[;{01’;;31’3
Time Presi . ngury
Owned FIPSed 13:22:57 =




Date 10-05-2025

Organization

Bulgarian Federation

31st BULGARIA May9-10
Devin/Devinska River

12 th World Championship Trout with Natural Baits for Clubs 2025

Devinska River - Devin

FINAL CLUB RANKING

1

Pescatori
Montello (Italy)

Garisti
93 (Italy)

Valle Imagna con
Scuola di Pesca (Italy)

Olli Scavi |
Pezzaze (Italy)

Club Salmo
Garonne (France)

Sport Fishing
Club Devin (Bulgaria) -

Club Team PSM
Truite Artico (France)

Fishing I I
Club 38 (France)

Owned FIPSed

15

16

21

33

46

49

53

55

72

71,5

98

134,5

184,5

186,5

201,5

203,5

Time
13:24:30

305

302

270

193

139

125

117

106

172

171

137

111

75

68

61

57

172
171
137
111
75
68
61

57

3-3-2 10-7,5-10,5- 11,5
1-2-2 55-10-7- 10
2-2-1 9,5-10,5-12-7
3-1-1 11,5-6-7,5-7,5
1-1-3 9-9-10-12,5
2-4-6 10 - 14,5 - 19,5 - 13,5
6-4-4 18 - 18 - 23,5 - 15
4-3-3 14,5 - 17 - 15 - 13,5
8-5-5 21-22-21-26
5-6-8 24-20-24,5 - 26
4-7-8 23,5 - 25,5 - 21,5 - 21,5
6-8-4 27,5 - 26,5 - 19,5 - 21
5-8-6 24,5 - 25 - 23,5 - 26,5
7-7-5 '25-23-29,5-24,5
7-6-7 28,5 - 26,5 - 22 - 24
~8-5

-7 | 26-27-21,5-28

Presi pﬁéJury



31st World Championship Trout with Natural Baits for Nations 2025
Devinska River - Devin

FINAL INDIVIDUAL RANKING

Date 10-05-2025

Organization Bulgarian Federation
e T B - == e Ee R
L e o3 L A 1o S U L T B S
2 r;’s: Ttaly (| 2 1-1 20,5 71' _21'_12'_2"}5 81 47 47 2
3 :I';‘i‘::"‘a.’ iano ;‘Zs::;?;i (taly) 1) 3 1-2 20,5 13_'61_'12_';5 80 43 43 2
- . I o0 = 5N e e s
s (o QN+ e m P o oa om
5 potoniato Mondalle o) | il 301 275 asiasa B W e
, :::?:o rtaly I I A 20 28 ; i ; i g:g :2 77 40 40 2
8 :::;i:):ti :I?:tat:lcl’;i(ltaly) I I s 3 1 ’ 45 3; : ‘11,5 77 a6 ae 2
9 ;:ﬁzdetti :’I?:::Icl‘:(ltaly) I I 6 4-2 24 2.,_?'5 :;,; : :1’, : ;5 { 75 i 4.3 / 43 2
10 Giganti sawcndrecaqayy BN ¢ 24 2 s (@) w2
11 ézfr?;ni g;’(if:;.y) (| 7 3-4 26,5 1&?5'_455_'33_'2%5 63 37 37 2
Time Presi/d/ﬁiwﬂ/g/fgury
Owned FIPSed 13:19:38 C/ym
e | R
o S wemmmen BN s e s LB @ owm w2
14 :‘;?‘e“iy Bulgaria — 9 6-3 355 55 _125:52_' 51__%{5 60 37 37 2
15 'S,I;tzzl;ane France I l 9 6-3 37 2'5 3,; g g:g 66 37 37 2
16 :::’;i gg;zs:za: i(ItaIy) il 9 >4 4 24-2-161,’55-‘:’55 60 33 33 2
17 ::;:1:"" (S:r::D':\sl:‘I:"(gBulgaria) — 10 >0 425 113 :g: ;é 15 2 > 2 2 2
o Ome  memmmen L FR e 10w 1E45 e ow w2
1o |byubomi— \ | g ldyl )] | L 5-5 44 4-3-6-8 53 31 31 2
Boyadzhiev " | 4-6-8-5
20 peeiey  Bularia O e e RN e s s 2
b S, BBos e s REET o » ow
22 ::l:l‘sln France il = 7.6 56 6'58'__6635_ '5,65'_161’5 a1 26 26 2
23 :;iiit:v Bulgaria — 14 5-9 53 ; ’55_'8515' _31'13_’58 Y P [ 24 2
2 i pezsaze i(ItaIy) il = 8-6 35 7,95-88,-51-1 e -I_f_i--_- | (] 2
25 i‘:;i'_’maz France I} = 9-6 65 9'57'_67'5_ '61151'_58' ° s % 2 2
26 i::?(;rarc g:lrlc)):::enzgrance) l I 15 6-9 66,3 10 ?Iz . 51;0-,56 . 180:5 » 18 18 2
27 SDit::tie" France Bl s 9-7 63 412 ) §58§5 ?'3,5 4 24 24 2
28 :ial:::ov Croatia w16 8-8 65,5 91? é? 515 . 111155 37 21 21 2
Time PresWA]ury
Owned FIPSed 13:19:39 Q/Zw““




29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

a4

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

Franck
Pages
Hervé
Coulon
Maxime
Budillon
Andrea
Gisellu
Jérome
Coulon
Gérard
Rebonato
Franck
Hernandez

Lazar l-_

Uzunov
Sasa
Borosic¢
Atanas
Garaliev
Georgi
Peevsky
Alain

Odet
Andelo
Orac

Jules
Bressot-Dijon
Clément
Hernandez
Christian
Frayssinhes
Davide
Leoca

Owned FIPSed

Stefano
Tironi
Omar
Jezm
Rossano
Briano
Mario
Bregoli
Fabio
Bonvicini
Zeljko
Kljajic
Boris |
Grubi¢

Owned FIPSed

Club Team PSM

Truite Artico (France)
Club Salmo

Garonne (France)
Fishing

Club 38 (France)
Fishing

Club 38 (France)

Club Salmo

Garonne (France)
Club Salmo

Garonne (France)
Club Team PSM

Truite Artico (France)

Sport Fishing | ’l

Club De__\'lin (Bulgaria)

Croatia : I.
Sport Fishing

Club Devin (Bulgaria)
Sport Fishing

Club Devin (Bulgaria)
Fishing

Club 38 (France)
Croatia

Fishing

Club 38 (France)

Club Team PSM

Truite Artico (France)
Club Team PSM

Truite Artico (France)
Garisti

93 (Italy)

Italy

Italy

Garisti

93 (Italy)

Olli Scavi
Pezzaze (Italy)
Olli Scavi
Pezzaze (Italy)

Croatia

Crolat_ia 1

16

17

17

18

19

19

20

20

21
5 - 21

1

22

22

23

23

23

11

12

10-9

10-10

10-10

11-10

12-9

12-10
11-11
12-11
11-12
11-12
4-X

Time
13:19:39

Time
13:19:40

65,5

62

66,5

74

68,5

75

73

73

77

79,5

80

80

81

78,5

81,5

85

15,5

17,5

18,5

17,5

24

28,5

37

41

12-6,5-5-9
7,5-10-6,5-9
85-5-8-11,5
9-7-55-7,5
7-11-11-6
8-4-9-10,5
7-35-11-10
10-11,5-10,5- 10,5
5-85-7-65
10-10,5-9-12
9-8-11-11,5
6,5-10-11-8
85-11,5-10-8
9-10,5-5-10,5
9,5-8,5-9,5-9
11-10-55-10
11-11,5-12-3,5
10-9-8-12
12-12-8-9
7,5-12-7,5-11,5
11-8-10-8
12-11,5-12-7,5
11-10,5-7-11,5
10,5-10,5- 11,5-7,5
8-10,5-9,5-11,5
12-8,5-11,5-9,5
11-10-6-11,5
10-10-12-8
11-11,5-8,5-8,5
10,5-10,5-9,5 - 11,5
11-9-11-9
12-12-9,5-11,5

5-2-4-45

1,5-6,5-6-3,5
25-35-9-35
6-4-35-4
6-9-3-6
5-6-95-8
12-8,5-12-4,5

12-11,5-6-11,5

34

30

Presi

f prm 2

23
34
30
23
27
14

11

Pres
(oAt o

19
20
25
20
20
22
22
16
14
13
10

1

11

30

23
34
30
23
27
14

11

19

20

25

10

18

22

22

16

14

13

10

11

7

15

10

6

0
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31st BULGARIA May 8-10
Devin/Devinska River

31st World Championship Trout with Natural Baits for Nations 202
Devinska River - Devin

NATION RANKING

Date 10-05-2025
Organization Bulgarian Federation

1 Italy
2 France [

() |
3 Bulgaria
4 Croatia

Owned FIPSed

H

10 .

16

22,5

39,5

40

58

Time
13:14:58

162 70-46-25-21

113 50-30-19-14

117 54-26-19-18

56  20-19-10-7

Leg nr. 2

1-1-2-1 45-45-8-5,5

3-3-1-2 11-8,5-8,5-11,5

2-2-3-3 85-11,5-10-10

4-4-4-4  16-155-13,5-13



Date 10-05-2025

Organization

1

Pescatori

Montello (Italy)
Garisti

93 (Italy)

Valle Imagna con
Scuola di Pesca (Italy)
Olli Scavi | . .
Pezzaze (Italy)

Club Salmo |
Garonne (France)
Sport Fishing

Club Devin (Bulgaria)
Fishing

Club 38 (France)

Club Team PSM

Truite Artico (France)

Owned FIPSed

Bulgarian Federation

31st BULGARIA May 8-10
Devin/Devinaka River

12 th World Championship Trout with Natural Baits for Clubs 2025
Devinska River - Devin

CLUB RANKING

14

14

24

24
26

28

32,5
32,5
57,5
60
94,5
94;5
102
102,5

Time
13:17:22

172

171

137

111

75

68

61

57

73-39-36-24

62-48-33-28

63-36-18-20

48-24-20-19

33-21-12-9

25-14-18-11

27-17-7-10

26-9-16-6

Leg nr. 2

1-1-2-2 55-10-7-10
3-3-1-1 11,5-6-7,5-7,5
2-2-4-6 10-14,5-19,5- 13,5
4-4-3-3  145-17-15-13,5
5-5-6-8 24 - 20 - 24,5 - 26
6-6-8-4 27,5-26,5-19,5-21
7-7-7-5 - 25-23-29,5-24,5

[

8-8-5-7 | 26-27-21,5-28



31st World Championship TroutW|th Natural Baits for Nations 2025
Devinska River - Devin

Date 10-05-2025 INDIVIDUAL RANKING
Organization  Bulgarian Federation Leg nr. 2
Francesco Garisti
1 Foberi 93 (Italy) I I 1 5 55 22 7 2-1-1-1 22-14-12-7
2 Alessio Garisti I1 1 6,5 49 18 9 25-1-2-1  18-13-9-9
Fabiani 93 (Italy) v 4
3 Maro - naly I I 1 8 47 19 6 1-1-2-4 19-15-7-6
Leoca
Marino Pescatori
4 Poloniato Montello (Italy) I1 1 10 40 13 8 45-1-35-1 13-13-6-8
Luca - |Pescatori N
5 |oenedens IManiatoftiair) ) | B : 95 a3 16 7 25-35-1-25 16-12-8-7
Davide Pescatori " _ ' I I : CAare. a0
6 Nedrotti Montello (Italy) 2 13 46 24 5 1-4-35-4,5 24-8-9-5
Brunomariano Pescatori ( = o e 1. e 1a.
7 Spino Montello (Italy) I I : .2 13,5 43 - 20 4 1-6-1-5,5 20-6-13-4
g Nicola Ttaly I I ~— 13,5 40 20 | 5 2-2-55-4  20-10-5-5
Prando -
Ludovik Valle Imagna con I I f mC EC_ 18 16_19.C.
9 Airoldi Scuola di Pesca (Italy) 3 12,5 “ 16 # N 2,.’-5'" 3’? 5’5_ 1_ 16-12-5-8
Evgeniy . o=t S poar | £ Y o
10 oo Bulgaria - 3 13,5 37 16 5 -_3 5,5 |'1 4 .- 16-7-9-5
1q Alessandro .. I I 3 14 a1 13 5 55-2-2-45 13-12-11-5
Cariboni
Time PreS|de?t/ef Jury
Owned FIPSed 13:12:36 Q/ Lo

Stéphane

12 France I I 3 14 37 17 5 4-35-3-35 17-9-6-5
Pages
Andrea Garisti

13 Corradini 93 (Italy) I I 4 14 37 13 7 6,5-2-3-2,5 11-13-6-7
Andrea Valle Imagna con I I al : .4,

14 Giganti Scuola di Pesca (Italy) 4 15,5 39 21 5 1-3-75-4 21-9-4-5
Omar

15 Italy 4 18,5 34 18 5 25-35-9-3,5 18-9-2-5
Jezm
Paride Olli Scavi

16 Bregoli Pezzaze (Italy) I I 4 19 33 15 5 4-4-65-45 15-8-5-5
Rossano -~ Garisti

17 Briano 93 (Italy) I I 5 17,5 30 11 5 6-4-35-4 11-8-6-5
Giovanni Olli-Scavi

18 Richiedei "'Pezza:ie' (Ttaly) . l I 5 20 27 11 6 55-8-45-2 11-5-5-6
Plamen — 'SportFishing | | e e

19 Boikov Club Devm (Bulgarla) / - 5 22,5 29 9 6 11-6-3,5-2 7-7-9-6
Lyubomir O

20 Boyadzhiev Bulgarla - 5 % 23 . 31 14 5 4-6-8-5 14-8-4-5
Gilberto Valle Imagna con I I % T -~ e -

21 Combo Scuola di Pesca (Italy) -6 21,5 30 2 3 75-2-45-75 10-12-5-3
Luca Olli Scavi Be—e . /

22 Milesi Pezzaze (Italy) I I 6 2 » ? o i 75-85-2-4 9-3-7-5
Joris N

23 > France 6 25,5 26 9 4 8-6-55-6 |/ 9-8-5-4
Perrin el | e |

24 Julien France I I 6 28,5 26 11 4 '\ 7-7-65-8, 11-6-5-4
Rojo-Diaz S )
Viktor . ot/

25 ookatev Bulgaria m—I 7 23,5 25 11 4 55-6-6,5-55 11-6-4-4
Fabio Olli Scavi

26 Bonvicini Pezzaze (Italy) I I 7 28,5 27 13 3 5-6-95-8 13-8-3-3

g7 Sebastien e I I 7 29 24 13 1 45-55-95-95 13-7-3-1
Duffo

Time Pre5|de|)}of Jury

Owned FIPSed 13:12:37 Pt




28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Maxime
Budillon
Hervé
Coulon
Diego

Galli
Franck
Pages
Marko
Minanov
Hristo —
Peikov
Gérard
Rebonato
Jean-Marc
Lepidi
Atanas
Garaliev
Franck
Hernandez
Lazar
Uzunov
Sasa
Borosic
Alain

Odet
Zeljko
Kljaji¢
Jules
Bressot-Dijon
Andelo
Orac

Owned FIPSed

Andrea
Gisellu
Jérome
Coulon
Clément
Hernandez
Georgi
Peevsky
Christian
Frayssinhes

Owned FIPSed

Fishing

Club 38 (France)

Club Salmo

Garonne (France)
Valle Imagna con
Scuola di Pesca (Italy)
Club Team PSM

Truite Artico (France)

Croatia

Bulgaria

Club Salmo
'Garonne (France)
‘ClubSalmo | |

Garonne (France) |
Sport Fishing |
Club Devin (Bulgaria)
Club Team PSM
Truite Artico (France)
Sport Fishing

Club Devin (Bulgaria)

Croatia

Fishing
Club 38 (France)

Croatia

Fishing
Club 38 (France)

Croatia

Fishing

Club 38 (France)

Club Salmo

Garonne (France)
Club Team PSM

Truite Artico (France)
Sport Fishing

Club Devin (Bulgaria)
Club Team PSM

Truite Artico (France)

H=H=HEZI=ZIH

N

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

12

12

12

12

33

34

33

35,5

37

385

4s o

36,5~

39
40
37

40

Time
13:12:37

42,5
41,5
42
43

45

Time
13:12:38

25

20

27

19

21

24

22

15

13

22

16/ |

14

11

14

15

10

18

10

10

10

16

10

13

11

8-4-9-105 10-8-4-3
9-7-55-75 7-5-5-3
3-12-9-8 16-3-4-4
75-10-65-9  10-3-4-2
9-8-55-11,5  8-7-5-1
55-85-11-8  13-5-2-4
65-10-11-8  11-6-2-3
10-6-105-105 7-6-1-1
75-12-75-11,5 9-0-4-0
9-105-5-10,5 9-4-6-3
11-10-55-10  3-6-5-2
1049-8-12 / 7-4-3-0
10,_5;-; 15511575 5.2-1-3
12-8,5-15_-':1;3 3-5-1-5
10-10-12-8 5-6-1-3
12-85-11,5-95 2-3-1-1
el

10-11,5-10,5-10,5 7-1-1-1
10-10,5-9-12 8-4-4-2
10,5-10,5-9,5-11,5 5-2-3-0
12-11,5-12-75 6-1-0-3
12-12-9,5-11,5 2-0-3-1
e {':
Preside?mJury

et



Date 10-05-2025
Organization Bulgarian Federation

1  Poloniato Marino

2  Prando Nicola

3 Bon Evgeniy

4  Giganti Andrea

5 Bria:n.o Rosf'an.o )]

6 Milesi Iilca .'

7  Duffo Sébastien

8 Coulon Hervé

9  Garaliev Atanas

10 Odet Alain

11 Orac Andelo

12 Hernandez Clément
Owned FIPSed

Pescatori Montello
(Italy)
Italy

Bulgaria

Valle Imagna con Scuola

di Pesca (Italy)
Garisti 93

. (Italy)

Olli Scavi |
Pelhzaze (Italy)
France

Club Salmo
Garonne (France)

Sport Fishing Club—

Devin (BuI%aria)
Fishing Clu

38 (France)

Croatia

Club Team PSM Truite
Artico (France)

Sector A

Bl 100
Bl 135
[S— 13,5
Bl 155
Bl s
Bl 220
Bl 200
Bf 20
B 385
BE 400
i 4L5
Bl 40
Time

13:40:24

315t BULGARIA May 9-10

40
40
37
39
30
24
24
20

13
11

7
10

13
20
16
21
11

UIPUI@\I

31st World Championship Trouth Natural Baits for Nations 2025
Devinska River - Devin

Leg nr. 2

45-1-35-1 9
2-2-55-4 7
3-55-1-4 6
1-3-75-4 4
6-4-3,5-4 5

75-85-2-4 8

45-55-95-95 2

9-7-55-75 1

75-12-75-11,5 12
10,5-10,5-11,5-7,5 11
‘iz--—-é,s,.--'.n,'s -95 10
10,5-10,5-9,5-11,5 3
(/I::e/s;;i;;% of Jury
%%;%‘
%%%mwj

P
H
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31st World Championship Trout with Natural Baits for Nations 2025

Date 10-05-2025
Organization Bulgarian Federation

|

e
N = O

Leoca Marco
Benedetti Luca
Airoldi I_._udovik

Corradini Andrea

Boyadzhiey Lyubomir -

Perrin Joris
Bonvicini Fabio
Minanov Marko
Rebonato Gérard
Uzunov Lazar
Bressot-Dijon Jules

Frayssinhes Christian

Owned FIPSed

Devinska River - Devin

Italy

Pescatori Montello
(Italy)

Valle Imagna con Scuola

di Pesca (Italy)
Garisti 93

(Italy)

Bulgaria

Fr#mce

Olli Scavi
Pezzaze (Italy)
Croatia *

Club Salmo

Garonne (France
Sport Fishing Clu
Devin (Bulgaria)
Fishing CIu%

38 (France)

Club Team PSM Truite

Artico (France)

Sector B

13:40:25

Bl so
Bl o5
Bl 125
B 10
Em 230
Bl 25
Bl 25
w340
Bl 35
Em 365
Bl 400

B 450
Time

19
16
16
13
14

13

11

[-)]

B

Leg nr. 2

1-1-2-4
2,5-35-1-2,5
2,5-3,5-55-1
6,5-2-3-2,5
4-6-8-5
8-6-55-6
5-6-9,5-8
9-8-55-11,5
6,5-10-11-8
11-10-55+10
“10- 1-0'L12-8
e 12.:;:_9.,5"'- 11,5

0 N DA = WO

President of Jury
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31st World Championship Trout with Natural Baits for Nations 2025
Date 10-05-2025 Devinska River - Devin Leg nr. 2
Organization Bulgarian Federation
Sector C
1 Fabiani Alessio Ezgl:syati:?Montello Bl 65 4 18 25-1-2-1 6
2  Spino Brunomariano (1taly) I I 13,5 43 20 1-6-1-55 2
3  Pages Stéphane France I I 14,0 37 17 4-35-3-3,5 4
4  Jezm Omar Ttaly BB 185 334 18 25-35-9-35 10
o o o olli Scavi
5 Rlchngfal Grovanm "F;elzlzalze (1taly) - I I 20,0 27 11 55-8-45-2 3
A alle Imagna con Scuola
6  ColomboGilberto | = Pesca (1tal) Bl 215 30 12 75-2-45-7,5 12
7  Bankatev Viktor - Bulgaria B 235 25 11 55-6-6,5-55 8
Club Team PSM Truite P
8  Pages Franck Avico (France) B 330 1 10 7,5-10-6,5-9 5
. ub Salmo T / e _
9  Lepidi Jean-Marc Garomme (France) B 370 15  7 10-6-10,5-10,5 11
10  Borosi¢ Sasa Croatia 39,0 14 7 10-9-8-12 1
i Fishing Club 7 =i £2799 -
11  Gisellu Andrea 3 (rranee) Bl 425 10 7 10-115-105-105 9
. port Fishing Clu S \ /5 _
12  Peevsky Georgi Devin (Bulgaria) Bm 430 10 6 12-11,5-12-7,5 7
Time President of Jury
Owned FIPSed 13:40:26 (/,,M/W‘g?/t
) W oAk
.‘@y N
oy 1t BULGARE oy 520 R
31st World Championship Trout with Natural Baits for Nations 2025
Date 10-05-2025 Devinska River - Devin Leg nr. 2
Organization Bulgarian Federation
Sector D
B Garisti 93
1  Faberi Francesco |(,Italy% N I I 5,0 55 22 2-1-1-1 12
. . escatori Montellio
2 Nedrotti Davide (Timiy) Bl 130 46 24 1-4-35-45 11
3 Cariboni Alessandro Italy Bl 10 a 13 55-2-2-45 4
, y Olli Scavi
4 Bregoli Paride pezzzze (ttay) Bl 190 33 15 4-4-6,5-45 9
\ / Y port Fishing Clu
5 Bonkqv.!’larl?en | Devin (Bulgaria) — 22,5 29 9 11-6-3,5-2 1
6 Rojo-Diazlulien | ' France Bl 285 26 11 7-7-65-8 10
. . [ Fishing Club
7  Budillon Maxime 38 (France) 2O Bl 315 25 10 8-4-9-10,5 2
R dalle Imagna con Scuola P
8  Galli Diego di Pesca (Ttaly) Bl 320 27 .16 3-12-9-8 7
9  Peikov Hristo Bulgaria — 33,0 24 13 55-85-11-8 5
Club Team PSM Truite -
10  Hernandez Franck Artico (France) Bl 350 22 9  9:105-5-105 6
11  Kijaji¢ Zeljko Croatia w370 14 5 [12-85-12-4,5 3
, Club Salmo |
12 Coulon Jérome Garonne (France) I I 41,5 18 8 10-10,5-9-12 8
Time President of Jury

Owned FIPSed 13:40:27 fete e
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31st World Championship Trout with Natural Baits for Nations 2025

Date 10-05-2025 Devinska River - Devin Leg nr. 2
Organization Bulgarian Federation

Sector A
1  Prando Nicola Italy I I 55 40 20 1-1-2-1,5 7
2 Bon'j Evgeniy ~ - Bulgaria 7,0 37 16 2-25-1-1,5 6
/ II . | K
3 Duffo Sébastien France [ (o [ I I 120 24 13 3-25-3-35 2
4  Ora& Andelo Croatia E 155 - 7 3. 4-4-4-35 10
o, iy I
Time Presufgfli of Jury
Owned FIPSed 13:51:49 (/J“/M

31st World Championship Trouh Natural Baits for Nations 2025

Date 10-05-2025 Devinska River - Devin Leg nr. 2
Organization Bulgarian Federation

Sector B
1 Leoca Marco Italy ._l 4,0 47 19 1-1-1-1 6
2 Boylhdzhievl,.- Ly'ﬁb?mir_. . Bulgaria 10,5 31 14 2-25-4-2 7
| I| : y ~
3 Perrin Joris France { P = ._l 11,0 26 9 3-25-25-3 8
4  Minanov Marko Croatia % 145 - 21 8 [ 4r4-25 -4 12
o’ =y ,
i i f
Time Presufg{ni of Jury

Owned FIPSed

13:51:50 QZVM/”
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31st World Championship Trout with Natural Baits for Nations 2025

Date 10-05-2025 Devinska River - Devin Leg nr. 2
Organization Bulgarian Federation

Sector C

1  Pages Stéphane France I I 6,0 37 17 2-15-1-15 4
2 Jez_uﬁ Omar/ =~ TItaly I I 8,0 34 18 1-15-4-1,5 10

) S l / ] -| [

'- TR

/ II ’ | K
3 Bankatev Viktor Bulgaria [ (o [ Bl 10 11 3-3-2-3 8
4  Borosi¢ Sasa Croatia % 15,0 - 14 7 (N4-4:3f 4 1
o, iy ,
Time Presufgfli of Jury
Owned FIPSed 13:51:51 (/J“/M

31st World Championship Trouh Natural Baits for Nations 2025

Date 10-05-2025 Devinska River - Devin Leg nr. 2
Organization Bulgarian Federation

Sector D
1  cariboni Alessandro Italy ._l 5,0 41 13 15-1-1-1,5 4
2 Rojdl-Diaz Julien, - France I I 10,5 26 11 3-2-2-3,5 10
) S l /] -| [ -
'- TR
|I .
3 Peikov Hristo Bulgaria = - 11,5 24 13 1,5-35-3-3,5 5
4 Kijajié Zeljko Croatia E 13,0 - 14 5 ~4-35-4:15 3
., <l ,
i i f
Time Presufg{ni of Jury

Owned FIPSed

13:51:51 QZVA«J/M



Date 10-05-2025

12 th World Championship Trot w
Devinska River - Devin

Organization Bulgarian Federation

1  Poloniato Marino
2  Giganti Andrea

3 Briano Rossano..
\ 1
|

4 MiIein I:ucall'

5 Coulon Hervé

6  Garaliev Atanas
7  Odet Alain

8  Hernandez Clément

Owned FIPSed

Pescatori Montello
(Italy)

Valle Imagna con Scuola
di Pesca (Italy)

Garisti 93

i (Italy)
' Olli Scavi

Pe’lzzaze (Italy)

Club Salmo
Garonne (France) '

Sport Fishing Club -
Devin (Bulgaria)

Fishing Club
38 (France)

Club Team PSM Truite
Artico (France)

315t B 10

===

==

Time
13:52:26

31st BULGARIA May 8-10

Sector A

6,5

11,5

11,5

13,5

19,5

25,5

27,5

28,5

40

39

30

24

20

13/

11

10

13

21

11

Leg nr. 2

2-1-25-1
1-2-55-3
3-3-25-3
45-5-1-3
6-4-4-55

45-8-55-75

751658155

7,5-6,5<7-75

Presid;nj of Jury

200
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12 th World Championship Trout with Natural Baits for Clubs 2025

Date 10-05-2025

Devinska River - Devin

Organization Bulgarian Federation

1 Benedetti Luca
2  Airoldi Ludovik

3 Corradini Andrea
ot

4  Bonvicini Fabio -

5 Rebonato Gérard

6  Uzunov Lazar

7  Bressot-Dijon Jules

8 Frayssinhes Christian

Owned FIPSed

Pescatori Montello
(Italy)

Valle Imagna con Scuola
di Pesca (Italy)

Garisti 93

(Italy)
' olli Scavi

Pelhzaze (Italy)

Club Salmo
Garonne (France) '

Sport Fishing Club -
Devin (Bulgaria)

Fishing Club
38 (France)

Club Team PSM Truite
Artico (France)

mj =

Time
13:52:27

Sector B

7,5

8,5

10,0

17,5

22,5

23,5

25,0

29,5

43

41

37

27

22

16

15

16

16

13

13

11

Leg nr. 2

1,5-2,5-1-25
1,5-25-35-1
45-1-2-25
3-4-55-5
45-6-7-5

7-6-35-7

- sxalh

8-8-55-8

President of Jury
(/KAM/MM( A



Date 10-05-2025

12 th World Championship Trot w
Devinska River - Devin

Organization Bulgarian Federation

1  Fabiani Alessio
2  Spino Brunomariano

3 Richiedei Giovanni
|

4  Colombo Giiberto /A

5 Pages Franck

6 Lepidi Jean-Marc

7 Gisellu Andrea

8  Peevsky Georgi

Owned FIPSed

Garisti 93
(Italy)

Pescatori Montello
(Italy)

Olli Scavi

= Pezzaze (Italy)

| valle Imagna con Scuola

di II’esca (Italy)

Club Team PSM Truite

Artico (France)-

Club Salmo
Garonne (France)

Fishing Club
38 (France)

Sport Fishing Club
Devin (Bulgaria)

315t B 10

e

31st BULGARIA May 8-10

Sector C

6,0

8,5

13,5

14,5

21,5

24,0

28,0

28,0

49

43

27

30

19

15,

10

10

18

20

11

12

10

Leg nr. 2

2-1-2-1
1-35-1-3
3-5-35-2

45-2-35-45
45-6-5-6

6,5-35-65-75

6,5-7,5-6,5-7,5

8-7,5-8-4,5

Presid;nj of Jury

200
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12 th World Championship Trout with Natural Baits for Clubs 2025

Date 10-05-2025

Devinska River - Devin

Organization Bulgarian Federation

1  Faberi Francesco

2  Nedrotti Davide

3 Bregoli Paride -
ot

4  Boikov Plamen -

5 Budillon Maxime

6 Galli Diego

7 Hernandez Franck

8  Coulon Jérome

Owned FIPSed

Garisti 93
(Italy)

Pescatori Montello
(Italy)

Olli Scavi

Pezzaze (Italy)

' Sport Fishing Club

Délvin (Bulgaria)

Fishing Club
38 (France)

Valle Imagna con Scuola
di Pesca (Italy)

Club Team PSM Truite
Artico (France)

Club Salmo
Garonne (France)

= ===

=

Time
13:52:28

Sector D

50

10,0

15,5

17,5

21,5

23,0

23,0

28,5

55

46

33

29

25

27,

22

18

22

24

15

10

16

Leg nr. 2

2-1-1-1
1-3-2,5-3,5
4-3-5-35
8-5-25-2
5-3-7-6,5

3-8-7-5

[ 6-65-4-6,5

7-657-8

President of Jury
(/KAM/MM( A

12

11

N



Event: 31st World Championship Trout with Natural Baits for Nations 2025
Organizer Fed: Bulgarian Federation

Venue: Devinska River - Devin

Date: 10-05-2025

LEG n.: 2




Event: 31st World Championship Trout with Natural Baits for Nations 2025
Organizer Fed: Bulgarian Federation

Venue: Devinska River - Devin

Date: 10-05-2025

LEG n.: 1&2
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